MINIATURE
FIBER OPTIC
MEMS SWITCH
OVERVIEW
The sx series are miniature opto-mechanical switches for
fiber optic communication systems and submodules. The
switch is available in latching variants, with 1x1, 2x1,
2x2, The switch offers smallest size, ease of integration

1 for multimode: range: 600 – 1700 nm; IL @ 1300 nm: <1.0 dB max; CT max: >40 dB; RL max: 35 dB; resp. time: <20ms.
2value @ 25 °C, without connectors.  3for constant temperature and polarisation.
ORDERING INFORMATION SX L A - 1x2 - 9 N - 10 - 1NC2FP3LP
Switch type
SXLA = latching
SXNA = non-latching
Variants
2x2
1x2 (no port 4)
1x1 (no ports 4,2)
Fibre type
9 = SMF28
X = bend
insensitive fiber
50= MM 50
62= MM 62
Sleeve type
N = Loose Tube
(0.9 mm)
B = bare fiber
pigtail length
10 = 100 cm
03 = 30 cm
Port No & Connector type
NC= no connector
FP= FC-PC
FA=FC-APC (narrow key)
LP=LC-PC
3
1
VIEW FROM
PIN SIDE
SIDE VIEW
4
3 4
2
15.24
2
1
1
0
.1
7
.6
2
5
.9
23.2 10
2.54
3
1
VIEW FROM
PIN SIDE
SIDE VIEW
3 4
2
15.24